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Results: ACSLPA 2023 Member Demographic Survey

In 2023, 210 regulated members (188 SLPs and 22 Audiologists) completed the voluntary, anonymous
survey to report on key demographics of the ACSLPA membership. The response rate for this survey

was 13%.

1. Regulated members gender identity.

All Respondents SLPs Audiologists
93% 94%
82%
18%
0,
1% 1% 5:’ 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0 4% 1% 0% 0% 0 o0 I 0 0 0
—_ —_ —_ |
PRI I TR 2 NI N 20 S & LS LSS @ L
& /ng@q’ W& SE T S & /@@o@?’ W&
& O &o'b _\9@ & O \'o’b _\ge, @ «$o &O’b +Q<z,
) X < & X 2 X
\(9 (\O (b(\‘—) \(9 QO ,b(\") \Q) (\0 ’b({v
@Qﬁ é\é \&‘ ’bc\ Q‘,\Q} \'\'\ ,bC\ é\Q} \&(
52}‘0 N &,} ,Q}‘Q QN bd\ g}\(\ QL bé
& & > e & &
N < AN < N <
<& <& <&
2. Regulated members who identify as a person with a disability.
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3. Regulated members who consider themself to be neurodivergent.
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4. Regulated members who identify as racialized/a visible minority in Alberta.
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5. Race category best describes regulated members.

All Respondents (chart shows number of respondents per category)
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6. Regulated members who identify as First Nations, Métis, and/or Inuit.
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7. Regulated members were asked, other than English, how many languages do you speak/use?
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8. Below s a list of languages other than English that regulated members can provide
professional services in:

SLP Audiologists

(# of clinicians) (# of clinicians)
ASL (4) Arabic (1)
Cantonese (3) Cantonese (1)
Finnish (2) Farsi/ Persian (2)
German (2) French (1)
Guajarati (1) Gujarati (1)
Hindi (3) Mandarin (1)
Kannada (1)
Kutchi (1)

Malayalam (2)
Mandarin (3)
Polish (1)
Punjabi (1)
Spanish (4)
Swahili (1)
Tamil (2)

Tulu (1)
Ukrainian (1)
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